Acting Chairman’s Schedule

August 2025
Friday, August 1, 2025
10:30 AM Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM Meeting w/staff
11:30 AM Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM Meeting w/staff
Monday, August 4, 2025
10:00 AM Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM Meeting w/staff
1:30 PM Meeting w/staff
2:30 PM Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM Meeting w/staff
5:00 PM Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair
for Supervision, Federal Reserve System
(FRB); Jonathan Gould, Comptroller of the
Currency, Office of the Comptroller of the
Currency (OCC)
6:00 PM Meeting w/staff
Tuesday, August 5, 2025
10:00 AM Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM Meeting w/Dave Ramsden, Deputy
Governor for Markets and Banking, Bank of
England
1:00 PM Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM Meeting w/staff



4:.00 PM
Wednesday, August 6, 2025
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
Thursday, August 7, 2025

10:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:30 PM
Friday, August 8, 2025

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

2:00 PM

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Kevin Hassett, Director, National
Economic Council of the United States

Meeting w/FRB staff

Meeting w/Carrie Cohen, Partner, Morrison
& Foerster LLP

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Trey Maust, Executive Chairman
and Co-Founder, Lewis & Clark Bank;
Chairman, Lewis & Clark Bancorp; Co-
Founder and Chief Executive Officer,
BankEvo

Meeting w/Jonathan Gould, Comptroller of
the Currency, OCC

Meeting w/staff



3:00 PM
4:00 PM
Monday, August 11, 2025
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
Tuesday, August 12, 2025
11:30 AM

1:00 PM

3:00 PM
Wednesday, August 13, 2025
10:00 AM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
Thursday, August 14, 2025
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM

3:00 PM

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Walt Burkley, General Counsel,

Capital Group

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff



4:.00 PM
5:00 PM
Friday, August 15, 2025
11:30 AM
3:30 PM
Monday, August 18, 2025
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
5:00 PM
Tuesday, August 19, 2025
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
Wednesday, August 20, 2025
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Independent Community
Bankers of America De Novo Bank

Working Group

Meeting w/staff



5:30 PM
Thursday, August 21, 2025

10:15 AM

11:00 AM
2:45 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM

Friday, August 22, 2025

10:30 AM
11:00 AM
3:00 PM

Monday, August 25, 2025

10:00 AM
11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

4:00 PM

Tuesday, August 26, 2025

10:00 AM

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Arthur Murton, former FDIC
Deputy to the Chairman for Financial
Stability and Director, Division of Complex
Institutions Supervision and Resolution
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Emory Cox, Special Assistant to
the President for International Economic
Relations, Executive Office of the President

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair
for Supervision, FRB

Meeting w/staff

Quarterly Banking Profile Press Conference



11:00 AM

12:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM

4:30 PM
Wednesday, August 27, 2025
10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

6:00 PM
Thursday, August 28, 2025

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Rob Nichols, President and Chief
Executive Officer, American Bankers
Association

Meeting w/staff

Swearing In Ceremony for Jonathan Gould,
Comptroller of the Currency, OCC

Meeting w/Sanjay Bhasin, President and
Chief Executive Officer, Federal Home
Loan Bank of Dallas; Michael Ericson,
President and Chief Executive Officer,
Federal Home Loan Bank of Chicago
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Gina Heeb, Reporter, The Wall
Street Journal

Meeting w/Carrie Cohen, Partner, Morrison
& Foerster LLP

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff



4:00 PM

5:00 PM

Friday, August 29, 2025
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM
3:00 PM

4:00 PM

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Jonathan Gould, Comptroller of
the Currency, OCC

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Doreen Greenwald, National
President, National Treasury Employees
Union

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff



