

**Acting Chairman's Schedule**  
**August 2025**

**Friday, August 1, 2025**

10:30 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:30 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

**Monday, August 4, 2025**

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
5:00 PM	Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair for Supervision, Federal Reserve System (FRB); Jonathan Gould, Comptroller of the Currency, Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC)
6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

**Tuesday, August 5, 2025**

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/Dave Ramsden, Deputy Governor for Markets and Banking, Bank of England
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

4:00 PM Meeting w/staff

**Wednesday, August 6, 2025**

10:00 AM Meeting w/staff

1:00 PM Meeting w/staff

3:00 PM Meeting w/staff

**Thursday, August 7, 2025**

10:30 AM Meeting w/Kevin Hassett, Director, National Economic Council of the United States

12:00 PM Meeting w/FRB staff

1:00 PM Meeting w/Carrie Cohen, Partner, Morrison & Foerster LLP

2:00 PM Meeting w/staff

3:00 PM Meeting w/staff

4:00 PM Meeting w/staff

5:30 PM Meeting w/staff

**Friday, August 8, 2025**

9:30 AM Meeting w/staff

10:30 AM Meeting w/staff

11:00 AM Meeting w/Trey Maust, Executive Chairman and Co-Founder, Lewis & Clark Bank; Chairman, Lewis & Clark Bancorp; Co-Founder and Chief Executive Officer, BankEvo

12:30 PM Meeting w/Jonathan Gould, Comptroller of the Currency, OCC

2:00 PM Meeting w/staff

3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

**Monday, August 11, 2025**

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:30 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

**Tuesday, August 12, 2025**

11:30 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM	Meeting w/Walt Burkley, General Counsel, Capital Group
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

**Wednesday, August 13, 2025**

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

**Thursday, August 14, 2025**

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

4:00 PM Meeting w/staff

5:00 PM Meeting w/staff

**Friday, August 15, 2025**

11:30 AM Meeting w/staff

3:30 PM Meeting w/staff

**Monday, August 18, 2025**

10:30 AM Meeting w/staff

11:00 AM Meeting w/staff

1:00 PM Meeting w/staff

5:00 PM Meeting w/staff

**Tuesday, August 19, 2025**

10:00 AM Meeting w/staff

11:00 AM Meeting w/staff

1:00 PM Meeting w/staff

2:00 PM Meeting w/staff

3:00 PM Meeting w/staff

**Wednesday, August 20, 2025**

10:00 AM Meeting w/staff

11:00 AM Meeting w/staff

1:00 PM Meeting w/staff

2:00 PM Meeting w/Independent Community  
Bankers of America De Novo Bank  
Working Group

4:00 PM Meeting w/staff

5:30 PM Meeting w/staff

**Thursday, August 21, 2025**

10:15 AM Meeting w/Arthur Murton, former FDIC Deputy to the Chairman for Financial Stability and Director, Division of Complex Institutions Supervision and Resolution

11:00 AM Meeting w/staff

2:45 PM Meeting w/staff

5:00 PM Meeting w/staff

6:00 PM Meeting w/staff

**Friday, August 22, 2025**

10:30 AM Meeting w/staff

11:00 AM Meeting w/staff

3:00 PM Meeting w/staff

**Monday, August 25, 2025**

10:00 AM Meeting w/staff

11:00 AM Meeting w/staff

12:00 PM Meeting w/Emory Cox, Special Assistant to the President for International Economic Relations, Executive Office of the President

1:00 PM Meeting w/staff

2:30 PM Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair for Supervision, FRB

4:00 PM Meeting w/staff

**Tuesday, August 26, 2025**

10:00 AM Quarterly Banking Profile Press Conference

11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
12:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
1:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:30 PM	Meeting w/staff

**Wednesday, August 27, 2025**

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
12:00 PM	Meeting w/Rob Nichols, President and Chief Executive Officer, American Bankers Association
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM	Swearing In Ceremony for Jonathan Gould, Comptroller of the Currency, OCC
3:00 PM	Meeting w/Sanjay Bhasin, President and Chief Executive Officer, Federal Home Loan Bank of Dallas; Michael Ericson, President and Chief Executive Officer, Federal Home Loan Bank of Chicago
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

**Thursday, August 28, 2025**

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:30 AM	Meeting w/Gina Heeb, Reporter, The Wall Street Journal
1:00 PM	Meeting w/Carrie Cohen, Partner, Morrison & Foerster LLP
2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
5:00 PM	Meeting w/Jonathan Gould, Comptroller of the Currency, OCC

**Friday, August 29, 2025**

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:30 AM	Meeting w/Doreen Greenwald, National President, National Treasury Employees Union
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff